

CS No. 579198/16

10.04.2018

Present : Ms. Sunaina Saini, proxy counsel for the plaintiff, as stated.

None for the defendant.

No PW is present.

Adjournment sought on the ground that Lawyers are on strike today.

On request and in the interest of justice put up for PE and payment of previous cost on 27.08.2018. Meanwhile proper steps be taken for summoning the witnesses.

(Manish Gupta)

ADJ-4(NW): Rohini Courts:Delhi

10.04.2018