

CS. No. 579198/16

Shri Iqbal Singh Dhillon Vs. M/s Bir Engineering Solutions

15.04.2019

Present : Mr. Rajeev Tiwari, Id. Counsel for plaintiff with PW-1.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Id. Counsel for

PW-1 Mr. Iqbal Singh is present for further cross-examination and is carrying documents which were demanded on previous date as stated but adjournment is sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that main counsel Mr. Y.K. Dubey is not available today as he is suffering from fever. Request not opposed.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on 07.08.2019.

(Sanjay Jindal)

ADJ-4(NW): Rohini Courts:Delhi

15.04.2019/pk