

20

CS DJ 79198/16
IQBAL SINGH DHILLON
Vs.
BIR ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD

08.08.2023

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendant with Mr. Mohit Gulati.

Affidavit of Mr. Mohit Gulati is filed for evidence of defendant. Copy of the same is supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff stated that despite directions of the court, copy of affidavit has not been supplied in advance and she is unable to cross examine the witness without going through the affidavit.

The witness stated that he approached the counsel for preparation of his affidavit two days ago but counsel was not available to draft the affidavit so advance copy could not be supplied.

In the facts, put up on **05.12.2023** for defendant evidence.

A cost of Rs. 3000/- is imposed upon defendant to be paid to plaintiff on account of adjournment occurred on its part today.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 08.08.2023