

38

CS DJ 79198/16
IQBAL SINGH DHILLON
Vs.
BIR ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD

24.09.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of defendant stating that main counsel is not available today. Opposed by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Considering the facts, one more opportunity is granted to defendant to argue the matter.

Put up on **10.12.2024** for oral final arguments.

Plaintiff be compensated with a cost of Rs. 3000/- by the defendant on account of adjournment today.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 24.09.2024