

32  
CS DJ 79198/16  
IQBAL SINGH DHILLON  
Vs.  
BIR ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD

28.01.2025

**Present :** Sh. Shubam Sharma, ld counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Y. K. Dubey, ld counsel for defendant.

Matter was referred to National Lok Adalat held on 14.12.2024 but none appeared for negotiations of the matter in the Lok Adalat.

It is stated by the ld counsel for the plaintiff that cost has been received.

As prayed put up for final arguments on 29.04.2025.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)  
DJ-04, North West,  
Rohini Courts, Delhi  
28.01.2025